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Environmental
Protection Agency

rt 1. (ach. Governor
M'y	 It. Governor

L (Jiy, Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED
April 18, 2012

Ashland County
Mr, Robert Stools
	

Stooties Mohawk Saloon LLC
Stooties Mohawk Saloon LLC

	
Transient Non-Community PWS

2960 Peterson Road
Mansfield, Ohio 44903
	

PWS ID: 0H0346012

Dear Mr. Stoats:

The Public Water System serving Stooties Mohawk Saloon LLC is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days
This letter is notification that the Stooties Mohawk Saloon has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on January 19, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the
Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated February 3, 2012, to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

All chemicals and materials added to or brought in contact with water shall be shown to
conform with ANSI/NSF Standard 60. Documentation was not available to demonstrate
the K-O-K sodium hypochiorite used for disinfection conforms to ANSI/NSF standard 60.
Provided documentation that the sodium hypochlorite used conforms to the above standard.
[OAC Rule 3745-83-01(D)]

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the required
information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action:

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3107 or elizabeth.ames>epa.state,oh.us.

Eliza et Ames
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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